

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

WP (C) No. 2041/2020  
CM No. 8032/2020  
CM No. 8033/2020

Anil Kumar Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to poor audio connectivity, matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List tomorrow i.e. on 30.12.2020.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.12.2020  
Renu