

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing)

WP(C) 2041/2020

CM 8032/2020

CM 8033/2020

Anil Kumar Gupta

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Notice in CM as well returnable within the same period.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents within 10 days.

In the meanwhile, subject to depositing 50% of the amount covered under demand notice dated 10.12.2020 by the petitioner before the Registrar Judicial of this Court within a week's time from today, the operation of the demand notice dated 10.12.2020 shall stay. The amount in case is deposited by the petitioner before the Registrar Judicial same be kept in a fixed deposit initially for a period of six months.

List on 23.02.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.12.2020
Bir

