

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No.6682/2021 in  
WP(C) No.2041/2020

Anil Kumar Gupta .... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No.6682/2021**

The applicant has filed this application seeking preponement of the date fixed in the above titled petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner at Bar, the same is allowed and the date is preponed to 15.09.2021.

CM No.6682/2021 is disposed of.

List the main petition on 15.09.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
26.08.2021  
Eva