

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2020  
CM Nos. 832/2020 &  
8033/2020 in  
WP(C) No. 48/2020  
CM Nos. 265/2021 &  
7114/2021

**Anil Kumar Gupta**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

**Union Territory of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned awaiting learned counsel for the respondents and arguing  
counsel for the petitioner.

List again on **10.04.2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu  
03.03.2023  
Ram Krishan