

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2020

c/w

WP(C) No. 48/2021

Anil Kumar Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. None for the parties.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 13.10.2023.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.08.2023
Rakesh