

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2020

c/w

WP(C) No. 48/2021

WP(C) No. 2149/2022

Anil Kumar Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashfaq Ahmed, Adv.

**VS**

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. D. C. Raina, AG with  
Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.04.2024**

1. Copy of application bearing CM No. 7114/2021 be provided to Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate and on receipt of the same, he shall report instructions by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 01.05.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.04.2024  
Rakesh