

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2020 c/w
WP(C) No. 48/2021
WP(C) No. 2149/2022

Anil Kumar Gupta

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.12.2024.

The record reveals that reply has been filed on behalf of the respondents in WP(C) No. 48/2021 and WP(C) No. 2149/2022 which is being adopted by the learned counsel for the respondents in WP(C) No. 2041/2020 as well. Her statement is taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.**

Pleadings are complete.

List on 24.02.2025.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if subsisting as on date, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.12.2024.
Neha-1