

Serial No. 57

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2020
c/w
WP(C) No. 48/2021
WP(C) No. 2149/2022

Anil Kumar Gupta

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
in WP(C) Nos. 2041/2020 &
WP(C) No. 48/2021
Mr. Yasser Farooq Khan, Advocate
in WP(C) No. 2149/2022

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(13.08.2025)

- 01.** Adjourned at the request of Mr. Anirudh Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 02.** List again on 27.10.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
13.08.2025
SUNIL**