

Sr. No. 107

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 2041/2020
a/w connected matters.**

Anil Kumar Gupta

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek an adjournment to come prepared in the matter.

Adjourned at the request and they are directed to come prepared and assist this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on **12.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan