

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2041/2010
CM No. 8032/2020
CM No. 8033/2020
c/w
WP(C) No. 48/2021
WP(C) no. 2149/2022

Anil Kumar Gupta

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that due to certain developments, he seeks two weeks' time to report instructions.

He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
12.05.2026
Raj Kumar